IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

10186	2969
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tulsa Dental Products, L.L.C.	Name: Tulsa Dental Products Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5001 East 68th Street, Suite 500
☐ Corporation ☑ Other <u>Limited liability company of Oklahoma</u>	City: Tulsa State: Oklahoma ZIP: 74136-3332
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X no	
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
2 Notice of Commences	General Partnership SSD 4.7
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Limited Partnership
□ Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc) □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Corporation-State Delaware
	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: September 20, 2001	designation is attached Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,922,869
Additional numbers	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
document should be mailed:	
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	Enclosed
City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
/01/2001 PAHMED1 00000128 040780 192286	04-0780
FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is flu	c arti correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
James B. Bieber	Scot 25,2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	
, ,	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet: 1
_	
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shect is estimated to average document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

Word\Trademrk\Assign.cv4

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective, nunc pro tunc, as of January 8, 1996, by and between TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company of Oklahoma, with an address at 5001 East 68th Street, Suite 500, Tulsa, Oklahoma (hereinafter "Assignor"), and TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware Corporation, with an address at 5001 East 68th Street, Suite 500, Tulsa, Oklahoma (hereinafter "Assignee"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the trademark set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Agreement dated January 8, 1996, Assignee acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademark had been used and which had been connected with the use of or symbolized by the Trademark, and any and all registration and application for registration of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, all the right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark and registration and application thereof, the right to recover for past infringement

08/24/2001 FRI 10:12 [TX/RX NO 5959]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0648 of the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this down day of September, 2001.

TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS, L.L.C.

STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Julsa

SS.

on this Josh day of September 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, appeared the aboveidentified officer of TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS, L.L.C., who acknowledged execution of this Assignment as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

My Commission Expires:

May 7, 2002

EXHIBIT "A" TO

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment dated September 20 , 2001

By and between

TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company of Oklahoma, with an address at 5001 East 68th Street, Suite 500, Tulsa, Oklahoma (hereinafter "Assignor")

And

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

TULSA DENTAL PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware Corporation, with an address at 5001 East $68^{\rm th}$ Street, Suite 500, Tulsa, Oklahoma (hereinafter "Assignee")

TRADEMARK	registration
	NO.
Ū	1,922,869

Registered on 8/26/95

REEL: 002376 FRAME: 0650